
23,5001100 SMALL, JOAN R 152,100 15,000 160,600
37 Hampden Road
CARMEL  ME 04419

37 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-01
B5290P267

2,248.40
0.36 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B5290 P0267

23,1001160 DEWITT, STEVEN 113,300 15,000 121,400
DEWITT, BRANDIE
33 HAMPDEN RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

33 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-02
B11341P307 03/28/2008

1,699.60
0.33 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

37,6001304 BODEN, JASON M. &
NICHOLE L.

116,800 15,000 139,400
13 HAMPDEN RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

13 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-04
B10933P230 04/27/2007 B6023P12

1,951.60
3.30 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6023 P0012

9,800479 FORTIN, DELANN BELL 0 0 9,800
71 OAK STREET
MILLINOCKET  ME 04462

9 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-05
B6819P50

137.20
0.48

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6819 P0050

32,3001220 TRAINOR, DELIA 131,500 21,000 142,800
PO BOX 42
CARMEL  ME 04419

5 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-06
B2031P404

1,999.20
1.50 22 WW2 WIDOW RES

01 Homestead.ExemptSoft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B2031 P0404

30,800103 KATZ, JACK 178,500 0 209,300
230 ERNESTINE ST.
ORLANDO  FL 32801

2 PLYMOUTH RD
0014-07
B10807P186 01/22/2007 B6425P90

2,930.20
1.25

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6425 P0090
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157,100Page Totals: 692,200 66,000 783,300 10,966.20
Subtotals: 157,100 692,200 66,000 783,300 10,966.20

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



15,400361 FINE AND DANDELION,
LLC.

50,000 0 65,400
900 NORTH ROAD
NEWBURGH  ME 04444

4 PLYMOUTH RD
0014-08
B13161P25 04/25/2013 B12604P300 09/21/2011
B10402P327 03/31/2006 B10367P64 03/26/2006

915.60
0.12

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B10367P64 03/26/2006

7,2001738 SIMPSON MEMORIAL
LIBRARY

79,400 86,600 0
8 PLYMOUTH ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

8 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-10
B11158P307 10/06/2007

0.00
0.26 49 LITERARY/SCIENT.

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

25,100991 CARMEL HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

112,400 137,500 0
PO BOX 214
CARMEL  ME 04419

12 PLYMOUTH RD
0014-11
B6073P117

0.00
0.51 49 LITERARY/SCIENT.

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6073 P0117

22,900968 BOULAY, ROBERT M. 107,600 0 130,500
16 PLYMOUTH RD
CARMEL  FL 04419

16 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-12
B12936P217 09/02/2012 B9141P155 12/16/2003

1,827.00
0.31

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B9141 P155            -12/16/03

41,5001099 SMALL, JAMES & DEBBIE 85,800 15,000 112,300
PO BOX 187
CARMEL  ME 04419

22 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-13
B4029P219

1,572.20
5.25 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B4029 P0219

42,7001113 SMITH, DAVID & EVELYN 173,300 15,000 201,000
PO BOX 134
CARMEL  ME 04419

36 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-14
B2311P98

2,814.00
30.00 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
13.00
13.00

0
2,080
1,586

-B2311 P0098
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154,800Page Totals: 608,500 254,100 509,200 7,128.80
Subtotals: 311,900 1,300,700 320,100 1,292,500 18,095.00

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



53,000732 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE
DIS, #23/RSU #87

190,200 243,200 0
44 PLYMOUTH RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

44 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-15
B5579P12

0.00
17.00 61 Schools

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B5579 P0012

31,3001744 S A D 23 C.A. NEWCOMB
SCHOOL

1,521,800 1,553,100 0
44 PLYMOUTH RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

44 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-16

0.00
4.83 61 Schools

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

21,800451 HANNAN, DAVID 118,200 15,000 125,000
83 Plymouth Road
CARMEL  ME 04419

83 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-17
B3379P356

1,750.00
0.23 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B3379 P0356

28,200481 HARVEY JR, LESLIE &
GENEVA

58,900 15,000 72,100
81 Plymouth Road
CARMEL  ME 04419

81 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-18
B2527P308

1,009.40
0.87 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B2527 P0308

30,600264 ALLEY, ANDREW 85,800 0 116,400
75 PLYMOUTH ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

75 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-19
B13911P190 07/24/2015

1,629.60
1.21

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B.13911 P.190

30,3001071 SHAW, ROBERT & JANICE 162,500 15,000 177,800
65 Plymouth Road
CARMEL  ME 04419

65 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-20
B12344P332 12/08/2010 B7241P241

2,489.20
1.17 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B7241 P0241
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Subtotals: 507,100 3,438,100 2,161,400 1,783,800 24,973.20
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29,0001238 VERRILL, RODNEY J &
ANITA M

129,300 15,000 143,300
59 Plymouth Road
CARMEL  ME 04419

59 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-21
B6162P129

2,006.20
0.98 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6162 P0129

26,100106 DUPELL, NINA D. 98,600 0 124,700
PO BOX 371
CARMEL  ME 04419

55 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-22
B13299P45 08/16/2013 B4419P86

1,745.80
0.62

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B4419 P0086

26,000610 NAESE, KENNETH & AUDREY 157,500 21,000 162,500
PO BOX 112
CARMEL  ME 04419

45 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-23
B8310P113

2,275.00
0.61 01 Homestead.Exempt

65 VIETNAM ERASoft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B8310P113             -8/7/02

25,2001739 CARMEL UNION
CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

162,300 187,500 0
PO BOX 111
CARMEL  ME 04419

37 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-24

0.00
0.52 52 CHURCHES

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

30,400821 THOMPSON, CRAIG W. 16,900 15,000 32,300
HEWES, DANIELLE
2822 ROUTE 2
HERMON  ME 04401

9 CHURCH ST
0014-25
B11221P60 11/30/2007 B9901P309 05/06/2005

452.20
1.19 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B9901P309 05/06/05

24,2001193 HANSEN, RUTH A 98,700 15,000 107,900
5 CHURCH ST
CARMEL  ME 04419

5 CHURCH ST
0014-26
B8401P80

1,510.60
0.42 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B8401P080             -10/11/02
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7,100211 CUNNINGHAM, RAYMOND &
NANCY

0 0 7,100
4969 PLEASANT HOLLOW
TRAIL
LAKELAND  FL 33813

0014-27
B4701P243

99.40
0.25

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B4701 P0243

24,3001518 HANSEN, RUTH A. 92,000 0 116,300
HANSEN, FRANK W.
5 CHURCH ST
CARMEL  ME 04419

12 CHURCH ST
0014-28
B13935P59 08/10/2015 B13381P344 10/31/2013

1,628.20
0.53

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

20,800816 SMALL, DOUGLAS L 42,000 0 62,800
32 FULLER RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

29 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-29
B8584P4

879.20
0.17

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B8584P004             -02/08/03

20,300954 SMALL, DOUGLAS L. 88,800 0 109,100
32 FULLER ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

25 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-30
B13084P327 01/30/2013 B6833P160

1,527.40
0.14

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6833 P0160

21,600955 SMALL, DOUGLAS 138,600 0 160,200
32 FULLER RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

21 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-31
B6508P18

2,242.80
0.22

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6508 P0018

24,8001745 BENEVOLENT LODGE
BUILDING CORP.

209,400 234,200 0
C/O STEPHEN HOEKSTRA
1002 ELM ST.
NEWPORT  ME 04953

19 PLYMOUTH ROAD
0014-32
B13860P130 03/25/2015

0.00
0.48 54 FRATERNAL ORG.

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0
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23,8001254 HARI, LLC 171,200 0 195,000
706 FULLER ROAD, APT. 3
HERMON  ME 04401

856 MAIN ROAD
0014-33
B13429P42 12/21/2013

2,730.00
0.39

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

LAND INSTALLMENT CONTRACT B11389P37

4,0001815 TOWN OF CARMEL 11,400 15,400 0
PO BOX 114
CARMEL  ME 04419

864 MAIN RD
0014-35

0.00
0.08 44 MUNICIPAL

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

OLD FIRE              -HOUSE

15,700180 SMALL, DOUGLAS L 65,100 0 80,800
32 FULLER RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

870 MAIN ROAD
0014-36
B6452P285

1,131.20
0.10

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6452 P0285

27,500271 DOW, FRANK W & JANIS K 107,300 21,000 113,800
P O BOX 138
CARMEL  ME 04419

872 MAIN RD
0014-37
B4370P58

1,593.20
0.78 01 Homestead.Exempt

12 WW2 Vet Res.Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B4370 P0058

22,500796 MURRAY, DANNY S. 143,200 0 165,700
23 PARK AVENUE
NEWPORT  ME 04953

880 MAIN RD
0014-38
B13193P181 05/23/2013 B13193P179 05/23/2013
B2632P151

2,319.80
0.28

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B2632 P0151

23,200213 FOURNIER, JUSTIN NORMAN
LEONEL

111,700 15,000 119,900
FOURNIER, JAMIE LYNN
1 CHURCH ST
CARMEL  ME 04419

1 CHURCH ST
0014-39
B12953P100 09/21/2012 B8394P115 10/02/2002 B2446P110

1,678.60
0.34 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B2446 P0110

29,1001816 TOWN OF CARMEL 600,000 629,100 0
PO BOX 114
CARMEL  ME 04419

1 SAFETY LN
0014-40

0.00
1.00 44 MUNICIPAL

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-TOWN OFFICE

6Page
07/06/2016Carmel Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 14.000

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2016 Real Estate Taxes10:37 AM

145,800Page Totals: 1,209,900 680,500 675,200 9,452.80
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36,000214 HARGREAVES, MARY LOU 77,900 15,000 98,900
PO BOX 75
CARMEL  ME 04419-0075

895 MAIN RD
0014-41
B7148P241

1,384.60
2.50 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B7148 P0241

23,100571 JOHNS, BARBARA E. 51,900 21,000 54,000
901 MAIN ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

901 MAIN ROAD
0014-41A
B12314P266 11/10/2010

756.00
0.33 01 Homestead.Exempt

66 VIETNAM ERA WIDOWSoft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B10306P115 02/08/2006

47,700569 HILL, ROBERT JR. 83,400 15,000 116,100
HILL, ELAINE L.
905 MAIN RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

905 MAIN RD
0014-41B
B13527P255 05/09/2014 B12314P267 11/10/2010
B6697P326

1,625.40
10.33 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6697 P0326

27,000817 SWENSON, DAWN-MARIE 81,200 15,000 93,200
PO BOX 85
CARMEL  ME 04419

891 MAIN RD
0014-42
B10746P165 11/27/2006

1,304.80
0.72 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B10746P165

32,300216 DAVIS, ANTHONY P. 83,200 0 115,500
877 MAIN ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

877 MAIN RD
0014-43
B13263P329 07/12/2013

1,617.00
1.50

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6090 P0090

32,300101 HAWES, AARON L. 117,100 15,000 134,400
HAWES, MICHELLE M.
PO BOX 181
CARMEL  ME 04419

18 FIVE ROAD
0014-44
B13308P136 08/20/2013 B11342P299 03/26/2008
B10402P336 03/13/2006 B10402P324 03/03/2006
B10402P323 02/24/2006 B5862P298

1,881.60
1.50 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B5862 P0298
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26,000714 FITTS, JARED R. 227,000 0 253,000
FITTS, CANDACE K.
262 FULLER ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

857 MAIN ROAD
0014-45
B13828P156 05/06/2015

3,542.00
0.61

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6490 P0087

25,7001171 WHITTAKER, DAWNELLA 43,500 15,000 54,200
PO BOX 57
CARMEL  ME 04419

849 MAIN RD
0014-46
B7077P355

758.80
2.67 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B7077 P0355

22,000831 AYER, RICHARD D 0 0 22,000
837 MAIN RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

MAIN ROAD
0014-47
B7511P166

308.00
3.00

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B7511 P0166           -10/23/00

29,100830 AYER, RICHARD D 79,900 15,000 94,000
837 MAIN RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

837 MAIN ROAD
0014-48
B7511P166

1,316.00
1.00 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B7511 P0166           -10/23/00

25,000759 MCSORLEY, EARLE HEIRS 52,200 21,000 56,200
P O BOX 16
CARMEL  ME 04419

834 MAIN ROAD
0014-49

786.80
0.50 22 WW2 WIDOW RES

01 Homestead.ExemptSoft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

22,100349 JOSLYN, DEBRA M 88,400 15,000 95,500
838 MAIN ROAD
CARMEL  ME 04419

838 MAIN ROAD
0014-50
B10130P16 10/05/2005

1,337.00
0.25 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

24,3001232 RANCOURT, CAROL A 70,800 15,000 80,100
PO BOX 110
CARMEL  ME 04419

12 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-51
B6484P44

1,121.40
0.43 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B6484P44
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21,500350 RANCOURT, JOHN B JR 20,900 0 42,400
PO BOX 110
CARMEL  ME 04419

840 MAIN RD
0014-51A
B10687P229 08/01/2006

593.60
0.21

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

20,8001255 RANCOURT, CAROL A 73,600 0 94,400
PO BOX 110
CARMEL  ME 04419

850 MAIN RD
0014-51B
B5461P34

1,321.60
0.17

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B5461 P0034

23,400495 SMALL, DOUGLAS 52,500 0 75,900
32 FULLER RD
CARMEL  ME 04419

20 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-52
B6541P181

1,062.60
0.35

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

-B6541 P0181

22,2001123 COUSINS, SHANNON E. 51,100 15,000 58,300
PO BOX 23
CARMEL  ME 04419

24 HAMPDEN ROAD
0014-53
B11940P20 10/07/2009

816.20
0.26 01 Homestead.Exempt

Soft:
Acres

Mixed:
Hard:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0
0
0

B8162P125      B11790P1
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